
American Timekeeper

Seth Thomas Model 5 Run Chart

Run Start Run End Grade Jewels Name Finish Total

200001 200100 58 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

200101 200170 82 17 Seth Thomas Gilt 70

200171 200300 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 130

200301 200400 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

200401 200450 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

200451 200570 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

200571 200580 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

200581 200600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

200601 202600 58 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 2000

202601 202650 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

202651 202680 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

202681 202900 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 220

202901 202950 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

202951 203000 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

203001 203050 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

203051 203100 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

203101 203180 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

203181 203310 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 130

203311 203400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 90

203401 203700 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

203701 203750 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

203751 203780 189 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

203781 203790 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

203791 203800 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

203801 203900 199 15 Railway Nickel 100

203901 204000 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

204001 204010 189 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

204011 204050 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

204051 204100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

204101 204150 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

204151 204180 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

204181 204200 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

204201 204220 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

204221 204250 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

204251 204280 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

204281 204400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

204401 204500 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

204501 204550 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

204551 204600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50
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204601 204700 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

204701 204750 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

204751 204830 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

204831 204900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 70

204901 205000 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

205001 205100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

205101 205150 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

205151 205200 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

205201 205250 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

205251 205400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

205401 205500 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

205501 205575 ML 17 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 75

205576 205580 ML 22 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 5

205581 205600 ML 21 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 20

205601 205605 58 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 5

205606 205610 158 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 5

205611 205700 58 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 90

205701 205800 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

205801 205940 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 140

205941 206000 199 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

206001 206050 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

206051 206100 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

206101 206200 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

206201 206250 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

206251 206400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

206401 206500 Unknown 100

206501 206600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

206601 206700 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

206701 206780 58 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 80

206781 206800 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 20

206801 206900 Unknown 100

206901 206950 82 17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

206951 207200 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 250

207201 207300 82 17 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

207301 207310 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 10

207311 207350 182 17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 40

207351 207400 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

207401 207450 82 17 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

207451 207500 199 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

207501 207600 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

207601 207800 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

207801 207830 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

207831 207840 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

207841 207900 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

207901 208000 Unknown 100

208001 208100 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 100



208101 208150 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

208151 208200 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

208201 208300 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

208301 208310 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

208311 208350 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

208351 208550 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

208551 208600 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

208601 208650 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

208651 208800 182 17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 150

208801 208870 ML 21 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 70

208871 208880 ML 24 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 10

208881 208890 ML 21 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 10

208891 208900 ML 24 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 10

208901 208940 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

208941 209000 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

209001 209050 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

209051 209150 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

209151 209200 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

209201 209220 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

209221 209300 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

209301 209320 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

209321 209400 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

209401 209450 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

209451 209500 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

209501 209550 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

209551 209560 182 17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 10

209561 209575 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 15

209576 209600 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 25

209601 209650 182 17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

209651 209700 173 15 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

209701 209750 182 17 Seth Thomas Flashed Gilt 50

209751 209800 ML 21 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 50

209801 209870 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

209871 209890 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

209891 209900 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

209901 210000 Unknown 100

210001 210100 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

210101 210200 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

210201 210300 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

210301 210340 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

210341 210350 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

210351 210400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

210401 210410 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

210411 210490 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

210491 210500 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

210501 210550 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50



210551 210600 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

210601 210650 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

210651 210660 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

210661 210780 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

210781 210785 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 5

210786 210800 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 15

210801 210820 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

210821 210830 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

210831 210860 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

210861 210900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

210901 211020 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

211021 211100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

211101 211140 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

211141 211160 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

211161 211200 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

211201 211250 ML 24 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 50

211251 211300 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

211301 211320 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

211321 211350 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

211351 211380 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

211381 211400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

211401 211500 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

211501 211800 Unknown 300

211801 211820 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

211821 211880 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

211881 211900 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

211901 212000 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

212001 212100 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

212101 212200 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

212201 212280 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

212281 212300 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

212301 212400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

212401 212500 Unknown 100

212501 212600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

212601 212650 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

212651 212730 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

212731 212850 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 120

212851 212980 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 130

212981 213250 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 270

213251 213260 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

213261 213360 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

213361 213380 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

213381 213500 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 120

213501 213900 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

213901 214000 Unknown 100

214001 214300 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300



214301 214450 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

214451 214470 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

214471 214690 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 220

214691 214700 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

214701 214780 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

214780 214800 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

214801 215100 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

215101 215160 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

215161 215200 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

215201 215290 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 90

215291 215300 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

215301 215400 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 90

215401 215420 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

215421 215440 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

215441 215480 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

215481 215550 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

215551 215700 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

215701 215730 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

215731 215750 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

215751 215800 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

215801 215850 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

215851 215870 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

215871 100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

220001 220100 Unknown 100

220101 220200 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

220201 220300 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 100

220301 220400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

220401 220430 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

220431 220500 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 70

220501 220550 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

220551 220600 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

220601 220700 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

220701 220720 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

220721 220740 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

220741 220830 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 90

220831 220900 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 70

220901 221000 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

221001 221050 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

221051 221100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

221101 221150 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

221151 221200 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

221201 221300 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

221301 221350 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

221351 221400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

221401 221500 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100



221501 221570 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

221571 221580 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

221581 221600 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

221601 221700 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

221701 221790 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 90

221791 221795 248 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 5

221796 221800 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 5

221801 221850 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

221851 221900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

221901 222100 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

222101 222200 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

222201 222300 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

222301 222400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

222401 222500 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

222501 222550 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

222551 222600 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

222601 222750 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

222751 222780 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

222781 222800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

222801 222850 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

222851 222900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

222901 223200 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

223201 223300 Unknown 100

223301 223350 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

223351 223400 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

223401 223500 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

223501 223600 Oly/260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

223601 223700 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

223701 223800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

223801 223860 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

223861 224200 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 340

224201 224250 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

224251 224700 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 450

224701 224800 Unknown 100

224801 224850 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

224851 224950 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

224951 225100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

225101 225200 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

225201 225250 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

225251 225270 282 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

225271 225300 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

225301 225400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

225401 225500 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

225501 225600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

225601 225900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

225901 226000 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100



226001 226100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

226101 226300 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

226301 226400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

226401 226500 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

226501 226550 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

226551 226600 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

226601 226700 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

226701 226800 Unknown 100

226801 226900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

226901 227000 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

227001 227050 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

227051 227300 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 250

227301 227400 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

227401 227500 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

227501 227800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

227801 227850 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

227851 227900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

227901 227950 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

227951 228150 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

228150 228200 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

228201 228300 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

228301 228400 173 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

228401 228600 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

228601 228700 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

228701 228800 189 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

228801 229000 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

229001 229050 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

229051 229150 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

229151 229170 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

229171 229350 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 180

229351 229400 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

229401 229500 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

229501 229650 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

229651 229700 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

229701 229800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

229801 230000 281 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

230001 230300 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

230301 230400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

230401 230550 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

230551 230600 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

230601 230660 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 60

230661 230665 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 5

230666 230900 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 235

230901 230940 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

230941 230960 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

230961 231000 281 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40



231001 231150 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

231151 231300 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

231301 231440 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 140

231441 231480 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 40

231481 231500 281 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

231501 231600 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

231601 231650 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

231651 231740 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 90

231741 231750 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

231751 231850 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

231851 231880 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

231881 232100 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 220

232101 232200 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

232201 232500 291 21 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

232501 232580 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

232581 232600 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

232601 232700 281 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

232701 232800 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

232801 232950 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 150

232951 232980 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

232981 233000 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

233001 233200 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

233201 233300 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

233301 233400 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

233401 233540 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 140

233541 233550 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

233551 233580 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 30

233581 233700 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 120

233701 233800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

233801 233900 Unknown 100

233901 234000 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

234001 234090 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 90

234091 234100 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 10

234101 234140 182 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

234141 234200 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 60

234201 234650 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 450

234651 234700 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

234701 234900 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

234901 235100 291 21 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

235101 235225 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 125

235226 235240 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 15

235241 235300 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 60

235301 235330 281 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

235331 235350 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

235351 235370 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

235370 235500 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 130



235501 235550 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

235551 235600 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

235601 235900 291 21 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

235901 236500 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

236501 236700 Unknown 200

236701 237300 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 600

237301 237400 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

237401 237700 291 21 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

237701 237800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

237801 237900 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

237901 238000 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

238001 238200 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

238201 238400 272 23 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

238401 238500 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

238501 238550 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

238551 238800 182 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 250

238801 238900 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

275001 275100 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

275101 275200 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

275201 275300 Unknown 100

275301 275400 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

275401 275450 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

275451 275500 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

275501 275800 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

275801 276000 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

276001 276400 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

276401 276500 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

276501 276600 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

276601 276800 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

276801 276900 Unknown 100

276901 277100 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

277101 277200 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

277201 277260 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 60

277261 277300 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

277301 277380 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

277381 277400 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

277401 277500 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

277501 277600 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

277601 277650 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

277651 277700 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

277701 277800 Unknown 100

277801 277900 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

277901 278000 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

278001 278100 Unknown 100

278101 278200 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100



278201 278300 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

278301 278400 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

278401 278500 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

278501 278800 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

278801 278900 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

278901 279000 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

279001 279100 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

279101 279300 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

279301 279400 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

279401 279800 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 400

279801 280100 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

280101 280300 Unknown 200

280301 280450 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

280451 280500 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

280501 280600 Unknown 100

280601 280800 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

280801 280900 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

280901 281000 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

281001 281100 Unknown 100

281101 281200 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

281201 281300 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

281301 281350 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

281351 281500 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

281501 281600 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

281601 281700 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

281701 281900 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

281901 282000 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

282001 282100 Unknown 100

282101 282200 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

282201 282400 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 200

282401 282500 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

282501 282550 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

282551 282600 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

282601 282700 Unknown 100

282701 283100 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

283101 283300 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

283301 283400 Unknown 100

283401 283800 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 400

283801 284000 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

284001 284100 Unknown 100

284101 284200 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

284201 284300 Unknown 100

284301 284700 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

284701 285150 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 450

285151 285200 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

285201 285400 281 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200



285401 285650 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 250

285651 285660 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

285661 285700 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 40

285701 285800 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

285801 285900 Unknown 100

285901 286100 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

286101 286200 Unknown 100

286201 286300 189 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

286301 286400 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

286401 286500 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

286501 286600 173 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

286601 286700 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

286701 286800 Unknown 100

286801 287000 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

287001 287100 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

287101 287200 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

287201 287300 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

287301 287400 Unknown 100

287401 287680 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 280

287681 287700 173 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

287701 287800 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

287801 287900 Unknown 100

287901 288200 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

288201 288280 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 80

288281 288300 173 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

288301 288380 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

288381 288400 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

288401 288500 Unknown 100

288501 288600 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

288601 288700 Unknown 100

288701 288900 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

288901 288950 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

288951 289000 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 20

289001 289100 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

289101 289400 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 300

289401 289450 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

289451 289500 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 50

289501 289600 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

289601 289700 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

289701 289800 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

289801 289900 Unknown 100

289901 290000 189 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

290001 290200 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

290201 290300 159 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

290301 290500 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

290501 290900 169 17 Seth Thomas Nickel 400



290901 291000 Unknown 100

291001 291300 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

291301 292000 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

292001 292400 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

292401 292500 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

292501 292700 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

292701 292800 Unknown 100

292801 292900 73 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

292901 293200 149 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

293201 293400 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 200

293401 293900 169 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 500

293901 294600 159 15 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 700

300001 300100 47L 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

300101 300400 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

300401 300500 47L 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

300501 300600 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

300601 300700 47L 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

300701 300800 Unknown 100

300801 300900 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

300901 301000 Unknown 100

301001 301100 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

301101 301300 Unknown 200

301301 301400 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

301401 301600 Unknown 200

301601 301900 57L 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

301901 302200 47P 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

302201 302300 Unknown 100

302301 302500 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

302501 302800 Unknown 300

302801 302900 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

302901 303100 Unknown 200

303101 303200 47P 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

303201 303600 Unknown 400

303601 303700 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

303701 304000 Unknown 300

304001 304100 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

304101 304300 Unknown 200

304301 305900 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 1600

305901 306000 Unknown 100

306001 306400 47P 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

306401 306600 Unknown 200

306601 306700 47P 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

306701 306900 Unknown 200

306901 307700 47P 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

307701 308600 57P 7 Seth Thomas Nickel 900



350001 350100 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

350101 350200 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 100

350201 350300 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

350301 350400 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

350401 350500 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 100

350501 350600 382 17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 100

350601 350800 None Reported 200

350801 350900 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 100

350901 351000 260 21 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

351001 351300 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 300

351301 351310 ML 21 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 10

351311 351700 None Reported 390

351701 351720 ML 25 Maiden Lane Two-Tone 20


